## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randy Wayne Clark	04/26/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beverly Hills Teddy Bear Company	
Street Address:	24876 Apple Street, Suite F	
City:	Santa Clarita	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91321	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29378266

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)522-7636

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: erbesimi@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Richard S Erbe
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 418

Address Line 4: Simi Valley, CALIFORNIA 93062-0418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10-BHTBC-0421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S Erbe

Total Attachments: 4

source=BHTBCAssignment023#page1.tif source=BHTBCAssignment023#page2.tif source=BHTBCAssignment023#page3.tif source=BHTBCAssignment023#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0128

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, RANDY WAYNE CLARK of East Aurora, New York ("Assignor");

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: BEVERLY HILLS TEDDY BEAR COMPANY, a California Corporation having a place of business at 24876 Apple Street, Suite F, Santa Clarita, CA 91321 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2010, serial number 29/378266, entitled LIGHT EMITTER, and in and to said application, prototypes, designs and knowhow incorporated in said invention, and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, design and all other applications for Letters Patent which shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application;

1

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name; and that, when requested, at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

2

Date: 4-26-11 Name: Randy Wayne Clark State of California } SS. County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally appeared On this \_\_\_\_ day of\_\_ RANDY WAYNE CLARK [ \_\_\_ ] personally known to me [ \_\_ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. 4-26-11 AD

Notary's Signature

Assignor

3

See Attackment

State of California	1
County of TULARE	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ae subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sire/the/y executed the same in his/hp//the/r authorized capacity(ses), and that by his/hp//the/ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature:  Signature:  Signature of Notary Public and reattachment of this form to another document.
Date 2 2000 100 212	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	LUAYNE CLARK Nameles at Simerles
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory sevidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/2xe
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by
	his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the
ANNELIE DURBIN	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Commission # 1865094 S	person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
Tulare County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
My Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2013	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
be a star a constant	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL ———
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and realizabilitett to the form to protein document.
Title or Type of Document:	NMENT
Document Date: APRIL 24, 2011	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	SAC .
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	AKK Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
¥ Individual BIGHTHUM	BPRINT   Individual RIGHT THUMEPRINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Too of from	b here Partner — Limited General Too of thumb here
☐ Altomey in Fact	☐ Aitomey in Fact
□ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Gruardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Gother: Signer Is Representing:
Alan II	8
Set Set Section 1	

**PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0132** 

**RECORDED: 05/02/2011**